

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3631/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2007 in NM No. 573/2006 in WP No. 1615/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. AKRUTI NIRMAN PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR BAPU GAIKWAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,exemption from filing O.T.,withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Avhad, Adv.

Ms. Chandana Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for

M/s Parekh & Co.

Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.4 of 2008

This application has been filed by the Petitioner for withdrawal of the special leave petition. It is stated in the application that the parties have arrived at consent terms dated 11th June, 2007. It is further stated in the application that the petitioner is no longer interested in prosecuting the petition in

view of the out of Court settlement between the parties. In this view of the matter, the petitioner does not want to press this special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master